

Cameron County, Texas Commissioners' Court 1100 E. Monroe Street Brownsville, Texas 78520 Office (956)544-0830 Fax (956)544-0801

PUBLIC NOTICE OF INTENT TO TERMINATE THE CAMERON COUNTY TAX INCREMENT REINVESTMENT ZONE #1 (CCTIRZ #1)

THE CAMERON COUNTY COMMISSIONERS' COURT WILL MEET FOR A REGULARLY SCHEDULED PUBLIC MEETING ON TUESDAY, JANUARY 28, 2025 AT 9:30 A.M. IN THE COURTROOM ON THE 2ND FLOOR AT THE CAMERON COUNTY COURTHOUSE, OSCAR C. DANCY BUILDING, 1100 E. MONROE STREET, BROWNSVILLE, TEXAS AND WILL CONSIDER TERIMINATING THE CCTIRZ#1

- Pursuant to Chapter 311 of the Texas Tax Code, as amended ("Code"), the County designated a contiguous area within the County as the CCTIRZ #1 on July 26, 2022.
- 2. Cameron County and the City of Brownsville have agreed to work together and expand the boundaries of the City of Brownsville Tax Increment Reinvestment Zone #3 to incorporate the boundaries of the CCTIRZ #1 to develop unproductive, underdeveloped, or blighted areas within the expanded boundaries of the COBTIRZ #3 and to pledge for repayment of bonds or notes increases in property tax revenues imposed on property in the area and to better define one set of boundaries in which both entities will participate.

Questions regarding this notice should be directed to the County Judge's Staff at (956) 544-0830. Cameron County Courthouse Accessibility Statement. This meeting is accessible to disabled persons. There are six (6) parking spaces reserved for the disabled on Monroe Street at the front entrance of the 1912 Cameron County Courthouse, Oscar C. Dancy Building. The building is accessible through the front entrance handicapped ramps and elevators.